At 3y UN@FFICIAL COBY

Yo |\\41W3

e oS T

Doc#: 1133635021 Fee: $40.00

P.at PriQStley Eugens "Qena” Mocre RHSP Fee:$10.00
First Eagle Bank Cook County Recorder of Deeds
1040 E. Lake St. Date: 12/02/2011 09:57 AM Pg: 10f3

Hanover Park, iL 60133

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

THIS SUBORDINA7ION AGREEMENT made this 12" day of October, 2011, by and
between Norman Malter snd Marci Malter (‘BORROWER"); FIRST EAGLE BANK
(“MORTGAGEE") and Drapziand Kramer Mortgage Corporation d/b/a 1%t Advantage
Mortgage (“LENDER").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, BORROWER is indebted to MORTGAGEE in the original principal amount
of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($377,500.00), and modified to TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($277,500.00) ON OCTORER 12, 2011 by First Amendment to
Loan Documents, pursuant to that certain agréement that governs the home equity
revolving line of credit known as 5 Year Eagle Equity {"Note") of Borrower dated August
6, 2010 executed by BORROWER, which indebtednéss is secured by a certain
Mortgage (“Mortgage”) in favor of MORTGAGEE dated ‘August 6, 2010, and recorded
on August 12, 2010 as Doc. No 1022411207 in the Office -t the Recorder of COOK
County, Illinois and covering the following real property (‘Picperly”) described as
follows:

PARCEL 1: LOT 6 IN COLUMBIA PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDM!SION IN THE
NORTHEAST % OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF-THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER
29, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0433432082, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

EGRESS PURSUANT TO DECLARATION RECORDED MARCH 31, 2003 AS DOCUMEN'.
0030435492 BY PAULINA VENTURE 1, LLC. ’

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 ABOVE FOR INGRESS AND ;

Commonly known as: 1754 W. SURF STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60657 S Q C
Permanent Tax I.D. No.: 14-30-223-263-0000

AND WHEREAS, LENDER has provided or is about to provide BORROWER witl'l
financial accommodation in the form of new credit or loan advances in the amount o
NINE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($937,000.00) subject to the

gen 33



Digdpesgon

1133635021 Page: 2 of 3

UN@FFICIAL COBY

condition that MORTGAGEE subordinates its Mortgage on the Property to the mortgage
of Lender in the amount of $937,000.00 and MORTGAGEE has agreed thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above terms and provisions, the parties
agree as follows:

1. MORTGAGEE hereby consents and agrees that its Mortgage on the
Property is and shall be subject and subordinate to the lien of the
mortgage of Lender in the amount of $937,000.00.

2. This Agreement shall be binding upon and insure to the benefit of the
paries’ respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and
year first writter. abnve,

MORTGAGEE:

By: ROSE WA
EXECUTIV CE PRESIDENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS.
COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

|, a Notary Public in and for the County and State listed above, DO HEREBY CEXTIFY that Rose
Wageman, Executive Vice President of First Eagle Bank personally appeared uvefore me and
acknowledged that she signed this document as her free and voluntary act and deed as well as that of the
corporation she represents for the uses and purpose set forth therein.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TQ before me this _/z day of ,2011.

Notary Public
My commission Expires: 05//3/ / ’3[




1133635021 Page: 3 0of 3

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 ACl11l11604 FSA

STREET ADDRESS: 1754 W. SURF

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 6 IN CLL'PMBIA PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 30, TUWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLMOIS.

PARCEL 2:
EASEMENT FOR THE BENETIT OF PARCEL 1 ABQVE FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS PURSURNT TO

DECLARATICON RECORDED MARCI 734 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0030435492 BY PAULINA VENTURE I,
LLC.

LEGALD IK7 “/10/“



